IFRS 16 as of January 1, 2019 ..... 5,895,781
Analyzed as:

Current ..... 2,382,821
Non-current ..... 3,512,960

Total ..... 5,895,781

When recognizing the lease liabilities for leases previously classified as operating leases, we
applied a weighted average discount rate of 4.75% for the relevant group entities at the date of initial
application.

287

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The following table summarizes the impacts of the adoption of IFRS 16 on our combined
statements of financial position. Line items that were not affected by the changes have not been
included.

Carrying
amounts

previously
reported as of
December 31,

2018

Impact of
initial

application of
IFRS 16

Carrying
amounts
under

IFRS 16 as of
January 1,

2019

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Non-current assets
Right-of-use assets ..... — 5,926,087 5,926,087
Prepayments, other receivables and other assets ..... 240,862 (11,197) 229,665
Current assets
Prepayments, other receivables and other assets ..... 963,240 (260,288) 702,952
Equity
Accumulated losses ..... (2,095,273) (3,413) (2,098,686)
Non-current liabilities
Lease liabilities ..... — 3,512,960 3,512,960
Current liabilities
Lease liabilities ..... — 2,382,821 2,382,821
Accrued expenses and other payables ..... 9,232,110 (237,766) 8,994,344

Our historical financial information has been prepared on the historical cost basis except for
certain financial instruments that are measured at fair values at the end of each reporting period, as
explained in the accounting policies set out in note 3 to the Accountants’ Report included in Appendix
I to this document. Historical cost is generally based on the fair value of the consideration given in
exchange for goods and services.

The preparation of our historical financial information in conformity with IFRSs requires the
use of certain critical accounting estimates. It also requires management to exercise its judgement in